

City of Grand Island

Tuesday, January 11, 2005 Council Session

Item G5

Approving Request of Jason Schultz, 1524 Coventry #91 for Liquor Manager Designation for Upper Deck Sports Bar & Grill, 2110 West 2nd Street

Staff Contact: RaNae Edwards

City of Grand Island City Council

Council Agenda Memo

From: RaNae Edwards, City Clerk

Meeting: January 11, 2005

Subject: Request of Jason Schultz, 1524 Coventry #91 for Liquor

Manager Designation for Upper Deck Sports Bar & Grill,

2110 West 2nd Street

Item #'s: G-5

Presente r(s): RaNae Edwards, City Clerk

Background

Jason Schultz, 1524 Coventry #91 has submitted an application with the City Clerk's Office for a Liquor Manager Designation in conjunction with the Class "C-66608" Liquor License for Upper Deck Sports Bar & Grill, 2110 West 2nd Street. This application has been reviewed by the Police Department and City Clerk's Office.

Discussion

City Council action is required and forwarded to the Nebraska Liquor Control Commission for issuance of all licenses. All departmental reports have been received.

Alternatives

It appears that the Council has the following alternatives concerning the issue at hand. The Council may:

- 1. Approve the request of Jason Schultz, 5124 Coventry #91 for Liquor Manager Designation in conjunction with the Class "C-66608" Liquor License for Upper Deck Sports Bar & Grill, 2110 West 2nd Street.
- 2. Forward the request with no recommendation.
- 3. Take no action on the request.

Recommendation

City Administration recommends that the Council approve this request.

Sample Motion

Approve the request of Jason Schultz, 1524 Coventry #91 for Liquor Manager Designation for Upper Deck Sports Bar & Grill, 2110 West 2nd Street.